



**COCHRAN ROAD RESURFACING PROJECT, CONTRACT 20120.19
 BID TABULATION**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RONYAK PAVING		NES CORP		KARVO		THE SHELLY COMPANY		BARBICAS CONSTRUCTION		CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING	
				TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	ODOT ITEM 614 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$122,400.00	\$ 122,400.00	\$ 186,531.00	\$ 186,531.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 249,500.00	\$ 249,500.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
2	ODOT ITEM 254 ASPHALT PROFILE PLANING	44,300	SY	2.00	88,600.00	2.50	110,750.00	4.30	190,490.00	2.00	88,600.00	3.25	143,975.00	3.50	155,050.00
3	9" CONCRETE PAVEMENT/JOINT REPAIR, AS DIRECTED	22,000	SF	10.00	220,000.00	14.00	308,000.00	9.50	209,000.00	14.00	308,000.00	15.00	330,000.00	21.00	462,000.00
4	8" MS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRONS	2,000	SF	9.75	19,500.00	5.00	10,000.00	8.50	17,000.00	5.00	10,000.00	16.00	32,000.00	18.00	36,000.00
5	PREMIUM FOR CLASS "MS" CONCRETE, AS DIRECTED	700	CY	5.00	3,500.00	20.00	14,000.00	14.00	9,800.00	20.00	14,000.00	15.00	10,500.00	16.00	11,200.00
6	PREMIUM FOR CLASS "FS" CONCRETE, AS DIRECTED	50	CY	18.00	900.00	130.00	6,500.00	20.00	1,000.00	100.00	5,000.00	35.00	1,750.00	50.00	2,500.00
7	ODOT ITEM 407 ASPHALT NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	4,430	GAL	2.00	8,860.00	3.50	15,505.00	2.20	9,746.00	2.00	8,860.00	4.00	17,720.00	3.00	13,290.00
8	ODOT ITEM 442 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE (12.5mm), TYPE A (448)	1,750	CY	165.00	288,750.00	180.00	315,000.00	169.00	295,750.00	185.00	323,750.00	210.00	367,500.00	160.00	280,000.00
9	ODOT ITEM 441 TYPE 1 (448) ASPHALT 1-1/2" SURFACE COURSE, (PG64-22M)	95	CY	190.00	18,050.00	184.35	17,513.25	198.00	18,810.00	350.00	33,250.00	225.00	21,375.00	280.00	26,600.00
10	ODOT ITEM 442 1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE (19mm), TYPE A (448)	2,745	CY	140.00	384,300.00	147.00	403,515.00	133.00	365,085.00	135.00	370,575.00	120.00	329,400.00	197.00	540,765.00
11	SEAL	44,300	SY	2.00	88,600.00	1.75	77,525.00	2.25	99,675.00	1.90	84,170.00	1.75	77,525.00	1.90	84,170.00
12	DIRECTED	5,500	SF	7.00	38,500.00	3.00	16,500.00	5.90	32,450.00	3.00	16,500.00	8.00	44,000.00	8.50	46,750.00
13	DIRECTED	1,200	SF	9.75	11,700.00	4.00	4,800.00	8.50	10,200.00	6.00	7,200.00	10.00	12,000.00	12.00	14,400.00
14	CURB, AS DIRECTED	1,500	LF	37.25	55,875.00	7.00	10,500.00	25.00	37,500.00	7.00	10,500.00	35.00	52,500.00	60.00	90,000.00
15	ODOT ITEM 605 REMOVE AND REPLACE 6" CURB DRAIN, AS DIRECTED	500	LF	7.00	3,500.00	3.00	1,500.00	8.00	4,000.00	3.00	1,500.00	20.00	10,000.00	20.00	10,000.00
16	ODOT ITEM 642, TYPE 1 PAVEMENT MARKING	1	LS	23,800.00	23,800.00	15,332.00	15,332.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
17	MANHOLES RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS DIRECTED	10	EA	1,000.00	10,000.00	875.00	8,750.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00
18	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS DIRECTED	10	EA	1,000.00	10,000.00	1,100.00	11,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	1,500.00	15,000.00	1,500.00	15,000.00
19	MANHOLES ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS DIRECTED	65	EA	700.00	45,500.00	850.00	55,250.00	500.00	32,500.00	850.00	55,250.00	600.00	39,000.00	800.00	52,000.00
20	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS DIRECTED	25	EA	700.00	17,500.00	850.00	21,250.00	650.00	16,250.00	850.00	21,250.00	900.00	22,500.00	1,100.00	27,500.00
21	ADDITIONAL MASONRY TO REBUILD CATCH BASINS AND MANHOLES, AS DIRECTED	50	VF	50.00	2,500.00	95.00	4,750.00	75.00	3,750.00	10.00	500.00	200.00	10,000.00	200.00	10,000.00
22	ODOT ITEM 638-VALVE, SERVICE BOXES, AND MONUMENT BOXES ADJUSTED TO GRADE	80	EA	500.00	40,000.00	400.00	32,000.00	400.00	32,000.00	300.00	24,000.00	225.00	18,000.00	450.00	36,000.00
23	MISCELLANEOUS METALS, AS DIRECTED	10,000	LB	1.45	14,500.00	3.00	30,000.00	1.50	15,000.00	3.00	30,000.00	1.50	15,000.00	1.50	15,000.00
24	PREMIUM BACKFILL #304 LIMESTONE, AS DIRECTED	500	CY	20.00	10,000.00	25.00	12,500.00	35.00	17,500.00	20.00	10,000.00	40.00	20,000.00	50.00	25,000.00
25	UNIFORM POLICE OFFICER WITH OR WITHOUT VEHICLE, AS DIRECTED	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
26	MISCELLANEOUS UTILITIES, AS DIRECTED	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
27	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN(S)	8	MONTH	505.00	4,040.00	700.00	5,600.00	900.00	7,200.00	900.00	7,200.00	1,000.00	8,000.00	900.00	7,200.00
TOTAL BID ITEMS 1 THROUGH 27:					1,575,875.00		1,739,571.25		1,747,206.00		1,757,105.00		2,067,745.00		2,130,425.00

Math error, correction shown